parking developed in all districts shall be in accordance with the requirements set forth 

herein. Parking shall not be permitted on public right-of ways. 

5.711 Size and Access. Each off-street parking space in a parking lot shall have an area of 

not less than one hundred sixty-two (162) square feet exclusive of access drives or 

aisles, and shall be of usable shape and condition not less than 9 feet in width and 

18 feet in depth. Except in the case of dwellings, no parking area shall contain less 

than 3 spaces. 

There shall be adequate provisions for ingress and egress to all parking spaces.